
Artnamn	 Vetenskapligt	namn	
Allövbagge	 Agelastica	alni	
Hundkäxbock	 Phytoecia	cylindrica	
Sextandad	barkborre	 Pityogenes	chalcographus	
Skogstordyvel	 Anoplotrupes	stercorosus	
Ängsblombock	 Stenurella	melanura	
Tegelbock	 Anastrangalia	sanguinolenta	
Violtagging	 Trichaptum	fuscoviolaceum	
Vargmjölk	 Lycogala	epidendrum	
Röd	skogsmyra	 Formica	rufa	
Barrträdlöpare	 Rhagium	inquisitor	
Klibbticka	 Fomitopsis	pinicola	
Gammelgranslav	 Lecanactis	abietina	
Mindre	skogsmus	 Apodemus	sylvaticus	
Fnöskticka	 Fomes	fomentarius	
Tegelbock	 Anastrangalia	sanguinolenta	
Randig	skulderbock	 Oxymirus	cursor	
Kärleksörter	 Hylotelephium	
Ängskovall	 Melampyrum	pratense	
Rönn	 Sorbus	aucuparia	
Vitsippa	 Anemone	nemorosa	
Blåbär	 Vaccinium	myrtillus	
Harsyra	 Oxalis	acetosella	
Vårfryle	 Luzula	pilosa	
Örnbräken	 Pteridium	aquilinum	
Ekbräken	 Gymnocarpium	dryopteris	
Teveronika	 Veronica	chamaedrys	
Hassel	 Corylus	avellana	
Snärjmåra	 Galium	aparine	
Sälg	 Salix	caprea	
Skogssallat	 Lactuca	muralis	
Sälg	 Salix	caprea	
Ekorrbär	 Maianthemum	bifolium	
Gran	 Picea	abies	
Brakved	 Frangula	alnus	
Kruståtel	 Avenella	flexuosa	
Klibbal	 Alnus	glutinosa	
Tall	 Pinus	sylvestris	
Säv	 Schoenoplectus	lacustris	
Gul	näckros	 Nuphar	lutea	
Vass	 Phragmites	australis	
Vit	näckros	 Nymphaea	alba	
Bergslok	 Melica	nutans	
Ärenpris	 Veronica	officinalis	
Asp	 Populus	tremula	
Gulnål	 Chaenotheca	brachypoda	
Vitmåra	 Galium	boreale	
Luktgräsfjäril	 Aphantopus	hyperantus	



Rutig	buskmätare	 Chiasmia	clathrata	
Sotmätare	 Odezia	atrata	
Pärlgräsfjäril	 Coenonympha	arcania	
Slåttergräsfjäril	 Maniola	jurtina	
Grönvit	nattviol	 Platanthera	chlorantha	
Domherre	 Pyrrhula	pyrrhula	
Reliktbock	 Nothorhina	muricata	
Vedspegelbock	 Phymatodes	testaceus	
Noshornsoxe	 Sinodendron	cylindricum	
Cacotemnus	rufipes	 Cacotemnus	rufipes	
Kuddticka	 Phellinus	punctatus	
Vanlig	svampsvartbagge	 Bolitophagus	reticulatus	
Renfanebagge	 Galeruca	tanaceti	
Brun	barkbock	 Arhopalus	rusticus	
Allmän	barkbock	 Tetropium	castaneum	
Thomsons	trägnagare	 Cacotemnus	thomsoni	
Knölticka	 Antrodia	serialis	
Punktsvampmal	 Montescardia	tessulatella	
Åkervädd	 Knautia	arvensis	
Hallon	 Rubus	idaeus	
Gåsört	 Argentina	anserina	
Maskrosor	 Taraxacum	
Groblad	 Plantago	major	
Veketåg	 Juncus	effusus	
Älggräs	 Filipendula	ulmaria	
Stenbär	 Rubus	saxatilis	
Vitklöver	 Trifolium	repens	
Brännässla	 Urtica	dioica	
Kråkvicker	 Vicia	cracca	
Teveronika	 Veronica	chamaedrys	
Jordklöver	 Trifolium	campestre	
Midsommarblomster	 Geranium	sylvaticum	
Daggkåpa	 Alchemilla	vulgaris	
Hundkäx	 Anthriscus	sylvestris	
Vanlig	smörblomma	 Ranunculus	acris	subsp.	acris	
Stinknäva	 Geranium	robertianum	
Gul	fetknopp	 Sedum	acre	
Brunört	 Prunella	vulgaris	
Ängssyra	 Rumex	acetosa	
Vitsippa	 Anemone	nemorosa	
Rödklöver	 Trifolium	pratense	
Skogsklöver	 Trifolium	medium	
Luktgräsfjäril	 Aphantopus	hyperantus	
Slåttergräsfjäril	 Maniola	jurtina	
Ängsnätfjäril	 Melitaea	cinxia	
Skogsnätfjäril	 Melitaea	athalia	
Ängsmetallvinge	 Adscita	statices	
Ängsmetallvinge	 Adscita	statices	



Silverblåvinge	 Polyommatus	amandus	
Svartribbad	vitvingemätare	 Siona	lineata	
Jordsnylthumla	 Bombus	bohemicus	
Ängshumla	 Bombus	pratorum	
Svinrot	 Scorzonera	humilis	
Fyrkantig	johannesört	 Hypericum	maculatum	
Gulvial	 Lathyrus	pratensis	
Ljus	jordhumla	 Bombus	lucorum	
Mörk	jordhumla	 Bombus	terrestris	
Stenhumla	 Bombus	lapidarius	
Röd	skogsmyra	 Formica	rufa	
Tvestjärtar	 Dermaptera	
Skogstordyvel	 Anoplotrupes	stercorosus	
Ladusvala	 Hirundo	rustica	
Ringduva	 Columba	palumbus	
Nötskrika	 Garrulus	glandarius	
Koltrast	 Turdus	merula	
Bivråk	 Pernis	apivorus	
Steglits	 Carduelis	carduelis	
Trana	 Grus	grus	
Stare	 Sturnus	vulgaris	
Svartvit	flugsnappare	 Ficedula	hypoleuca	
Lövsångare	 Phylloscopus	trochilus	
Trädgårdssångare	 Sylvia	borin	
Ekar	 Quercus	
Skogsek	 Quercus	robur	
Klibbal	 Alnus	glutinosa	
Rönn	 Sorbus	aucuparia	
Björkar	 Betula	
Asp	 Populus	tremula	
Hassel	 Corylus	avellana	
Vildapel	 Malus	sylvestris	
En	 Juniperus	communis	
Gran	 Picea	abies	
Tall	 Pinus	sylvestris	
Revfingerört	 Potentilla	reptans	
Mjölke	 Chamaenerion	angustifolium	
Sälg	 Salix	caprea	
Prästkrage	 Leucanthemum	vulgare	
Käringtand	 Lotus	corniculatus	
Stor	blåklocka	 Campanula	persicifolia	
Gatkamomill	 Matricaria	discoidea	
Vitmåra	 Galium	boreale	
Röllika	 Achillea	millefolium	
Kärleksört	 Hylotelephium	telephium	
Grönvit	nattviol	 Platanthera	chlorantha	
Tjärblomster	 Viscaria	vulgaris	
Snärjmåra	 Galium	aparine	



Gråfibbla	 Pilosella	officinarum	
Gökärt	 Lathyrus	linifolius	
Bergsyra	 Rumex	acetosella	
Jungfrulin	 Polygala	vulgaris	
Timotej	 Phleum	pratense	
Baldersbrå	 Tripleurospermum	inodorum	
Hundäxing	 Dactylis	glomerata	
Sydvårbrodd	 Anthoxanthum	odoratum	
Hagfibbla	 Hieracium	triviale	
Buskmåra	 Galium	mollugo	subsp.	mollugo	
Liten	blåklocka	 Campanula	rotundifolia	
Femfingerört	 Potentilla	argentea	
Mandelblomma	 Saxifraga	granulata	
Ljung	 Calluna	vulgaris	
Backnejlika	 Dianthus	deltoides	
Harklöver	 Trifolium	arvense	
Svartkämpar	 Plantago	lanceolata	
Grässtjärnblomma	 Stellaria	graminea	
Blodrot	 Potentilla	erecta	
Styvmorsviol	 Viola	tricolor	
Solvända	 Helianthemum	nummularium	
Smultron	 Fragaria	vesca	
Kruståtel	 Avenella	flexuosa	
Rödven	 Agrostis	capillaris	
Glasbjörk	 Betula	pubescens	
Liten	fetknopp	 Sedum	annuum	
Hundäxing	 Dactylis	glomerata	
Harstarr	 Carex	leporina	
Gårdsskräppa	 Rumex	longifolius	
Gräsgrön	fältmätare	 Colostygia	pectinataria	
Blåbär	 Vaccinium	myrtillus	
Ekorrbär	 Maianthemum	bifolium	
Kirskål	 Aegopodium	podagraria	
Ängskovall	 Melampyrum	pratense	
Vårfryle	 Luzula	pilosa	
Hästhov	 Tussilago	farfara	
Skogskovall	 Melampyrum	sylvaticum	
Örnbräken	 Pteridium	aquilinum	
Oxel	 Sorbus	intermedia	
Träjon	 Dryopteris	filix-mas	
Åkertistel	 Cirsium	arvense	
Vildsvin	 Sus	scrofa	
Skogssallat	 Lactuca	muralis	
Ekorre	 Sciurus	vulgaris	
Harsyra	 Oxalis	acetosella	
Svart	skogssnigel	 Arion	ater	
Mullvad	 Talpa	europaea	
Tabanus	 Tabanus	



Backnejlika	 Dianthus	deltoides	
Fältveronika	 Veronica	arvensis	
Styvmorsviol	 Viola	tricolor	
Gulmåra	 Galium	verum	
Knapptåg	 Juncus	conglomeratus	
Vargmjölk	 Lycogala	epidendrum	
Zonticka	 Trametes	ochracea	
Gullkrös	 Tremella	mesenterica	
Stor	blåklocka	 Campanula	persicifolia	
Tjärblomster	 Viscaria	vulgaris	
Hasselticka	 Dichomitus	campestris	
Svinrot	 Scorzonera	humilis	
Grönvit	nattviol	 Platanthera	chlorantha	
Blåsuga	 Ajuga	pyramidalis	
Opievallmo	 Papaver	somniferum	
Prästkrage	 Leucanthemum	vulgare	
Åkervädd	 Knautia	arvensis	
Ängssyra	 Rumex	acetosa	
Kråkvicker	 Vicia	cracca	
En	 Juniperus	communis	
Hassel	 Corylus	avellana	
Tall	 Pinus	sylvestris	
Rönn	 Sorbus	aucuparia	
Groblad	 Plantago	major	
Käringtand	 Lotus	corniculatus	
Harstarr	 Carex	leporina	
Kärleksört	 Hylotelephium	telephium	
Darrgräs	 Briza	media	
Vanlig	smörblomma	 Ranunculus	acris	subsp.	acris	
Stinknäva	 Geranium	robertianum	
Liten	fetknopp	 Sedum	annuum	
Stor	fetknopp	 Sedum	rupestre	
Bergsyra	 Rumex	acetosella	
Kuddticka	 Phellinus	punctatus	
Vitsippa	 Anemone	nemorosa	
Alticka	 Inonotus	radiatus	
Brännässla	 Urtica	dioica	
Rynkskinn	 Phlebia	centrifuga	
Teveronika	 Veronica	chamaedrys	
Snärjmåra	 Galium	aparine	
Maskrosor	 Taraxacum	
Skogssallat	 Lactuca	muralis	
Asp	 Populus	tremula	
Klibbal	 Alnus	glutinosa	
Hundkäx	 Anthriscus	sylvestris	
Rödsvingel	 Festuca	rubra	
Grässtjärnblomma	 Stellaria	graminea	
Skogsstjärnblomma	 Stellaria	longifolia	



Jungfrulin	 Polygala	vulgaris	
Gråfibbla	 Pilosella	officinarum	
Kruståtel	 Avenella	flexuosa	
Ängsvädd	 Succisa	pratensis	
Vårbroddssläktet	 Anthoxanthum	
Rödklöver	 Trifolium	pratense	
Brunkrös	 Tremella	foliacea	
Tuvtåtel	 Deschampsia	cespitosa	
Styvfibblor	 Hieracium	sect.	Tridentata	
Hundäxing	 Dactylis	glomerata	
Fårsvingel	 Festuca	ovina	
Hönsarv	 Cerastium	fontanum	
Apel	 Malus	domestica	
Timotej	 Phleum	pratense	
Trådklöver	 Trifolium	dubium	
Ängsskallra	 Rhinanthus	minor	
Lomme	 Capsella	bursa-pastoris	
Bergkorsört	 Senecio	sylvaticus	
Träjon	 Dryopteris	filix-mas	
Röllika	 Achillea	millefolium	
Femfingerört	 Potentilla	argentea	
Gulvial	 Lathyrus	pratensis	
Tall	 Pinus	sylvestris	
Blåbär	 Vaccinium	myrtillus	
Ängskovall	 Melampyrum	pratense	
Vårtbjörk	 Betula	pendula	
Gran	 Picea	abies	
Kärrtistel	 Cirsium	palustre	
Skogsfräken	 Equisetum	sylvaticum	
Humleblomster	 Geum	rivale	
Vaxnavling	 Rickenella	fibula	
Veketåg	 Juncus	effusus	
Blekstarr	 Carex	pallescens	
Stjärnstarr	 Carex	echinata	
Hundstarr	 Carex	nigra	
Andmat	 Lemna	minor	
Skogsklöver	 Trifolium	medium	
Ältranunkel	 Ranunculus	flammula	
Sumpförgätmigej	 Myosotis	laxa	
Älggräs	 Filipendula	ulmaria	
Blåsstarr	 Carex	vesicaria	
Gökblomster	 Lychnis	flos-cuculi	
Brunört	 Prunella	vulgaris	
Ängssvingel	 Schedonorus	pratensis	
Vitspröding	 Psathyrella	candolleana	
Vattenmåra	 Galium	palustre	
Hirsstarr	 Carex	panicea	
Jungfru	Marie	nycklar	 Dactylorhiza	maculata	subsp.	maculata	



Blodrot	 Potentilla	erecta	
Ljung	 Calluna	vulgaris	
Kattfot	 Antennaria	dioica	
Liten	blåklocka	 Campanula	rotundifolia	
Örnbräken	 Pteridium	aquilinum	
Skogskovall	 Melampyrum	sylvaticum	
Barrbrosking	 Marasmiellus	perforans	
Ängsfryle	 Luzula	multiflora	
Mjölkhätta	 Mycena	galopus	
Harsyra	 Oxalis	acetosella	
Ekorrbär	 Maianthemum	bifolium	
Majbräken	 Athyrium	filix-femina	
Björkticka	 Piptoporus	betulinus	
Vattenblink	 Hottonia	palustris	
Violticka	 Trichaptum	abietinum	
Fnöskticka	 Fomes	fomentarius	
Klibbticka	 Fomitopsis	pinicola	
Ärenpris	 Veronica	officinalis	
Liljekonvalj	 Convallaria	majalis	
Hallon	 Rubus	idaeus	
Skogskovall	 Melampyrum	sylvaticum	
Piprör	 Calamagrostis	arundinacea	
Brandriska	 Lactarius	aurantiacus	
Dasyscyphella	nivea	 Dasyscyphella	nivea	
Hässlebrodd	 Milium	effusum	
Blek	mössmurkling	 Cudonia	confusa	
Stinksvamp	 Phallus	impudicus	
Kirskål	 Aegopodium	podagraria	
Brunört	 Prunella	vulgaris	
Åkerfräken	 Equisetum	arvense	
Zonticka	 Trametes	ochracea	
Smultron	 Fragaria	vesca	
Sälg	 Salix	caprea	
Gråstarr	 Carex	canescens	
Trollhand	 Hypocreopsis	riccioidea	
Gåsört	 Argentina	anserina	
Korsört	 Senecio	vulgaris	
Rödmålla	 Oxybasis	rubra	
Rödplister	 Lamium	purpureum	
Våtarv	 Stellaria	media	
Krusskräppa	 Rumex	crispus	
Potatis	 Solanum	tuberosum	
Sjöranunkel	 Ranunculus	lingua	
Stensöta	 Polypodium	vulgare	
Besksöta	 Solanum	dulcamara	
Rörflen	 Phalaris	arundinacea	
Rankstarr	 Carex	elongata	
Vasstarr	 Carex	acuta	



Sjöfräken	 Equisetum	fluviatile	
Svärdslilja	 Iris	pseudacorus	
Ängskavle	 Alopecurus	pratensis	
Strandlysing	 Lysimachia	vulgaris	
Stor	andmat	 Spirodela	polyrhiza	
Mannagräs	 Glyceria	fluitans	
Mannagräs	 Glyceria	fluitans	
Gaffelkremla	 Russula	heterophylla	
Skogssnäppa	 Tringa	ochropus	
Grågås	 Anser	anser	
Ängskavle	 Alopecurus	pratensis	
Tusensköna	 Bellis	perennis	
Stensöta	 Polypodium	vulgare	
Nejlikrot	 Geum	urbanum	
Kvickrot	 Elytrigia	repens	
Lundgröe	 Poa	nemoralis	
Kaveldun	 Typha	
Svärdslilja	 Iris	pseudacorus	
Blåsstarr	 Carex	vesicaria	
Topplösa	 Lysimachia	thyrsiflora	
Sumpförgätmigej	 Myosotis	laxa	
Vattenmåra	 Galium	palustre	
Rankstarr	 Carex	elongata	
Sjöfräken	 Equisetum	fluviatile	
Olvon	 Viburnum	opulus	
Ärenpris	 Veronica	officinalis	
Ängsskallra	 Rhinanthus	minor	
Sötkörsbär	 Prunus	avium	
Bockrot	 Pimpinella	saxifraga	
Skogsnoppa	 Gnaphalium	sylvaticum	
Rödklint	 Centaurea	jacea	
Krypnarv	 Sagina	procumbens	
Backsmultron	 Fragaria	viridis	
Kråkklöver	 Comarum	palustre	
Knippfryle	 Luzula	campestris	
Darrgräs	 Briza	media	
Piggstarr	 Carex	spicata	
Nysört	 Achillea	ptarmica	
Strandlysing	 Lysimachia	vulgaris	
Kärrsilja	 Peucedanum	palustre	
Kärrgröe	 Poa	trivialis	
Gråvide	 Salix	cinerea	
Hundstarr	 Carex	nigra	
Vasstarr	 Carex	acuta	
Trådstarr	 Carex	lasiocarpa	
Krypven	 Agrostis	stolonifera	
Vingvial	 Lathyrus	latifolius	subsp.	heterophyllus	
Blekstarr	 Carex	pallescens	



Skogsbräken	 Dryopteris	carthusiana	
Lindar	 Tilia	
Fårsvingel	 Festuca	ovina	
Luddhavre	 Avenula	pubescens	
Brunrör	 Calamagrostis	phragmitoides	
Större	bandfly	 Noctua	pronuba	
Större	bandfly	 Noctua	pronuba	
Mindre	tåtelsmygare	 Thymelicus	lineola	
Sädesärla	 Motacilla	alba	
Sävsparv	 Emberiza	schoeniclus	
Storlom	 Gavia	arctica	
Brun	kärrhök	 Circus	aeruginosus	
Lärkfalk	 Falco	subbuteo	
Gråtrut	 Larus	argentatus	
Fiskmås	 Larus	canus	
Fisktärna	 Sterna	hirundo	
Björktrast	 Turdus	pilaris	
Korp	 Corvus	corax	
Kråka	 Corvus	corone	
Signalkräfta	 Pacifastacus	leniusculus	
Bivråk	 Pernis	apivorus	
Ängshumla	 Bombus	pratorum	
Metalltrollslända	 Somatochlora	metallica	
Rhinusa	antirrhini	 Rhinusa	antirrhini	
Dacne	bipustulata	 Dacne	bipustulata	
Större	träfjäril	 Cossus	cossus	
Scaphisoma	agaricinum	 Scaphisoma	agaricinum	
Enicmus	rugosus	 Enicmus	rugosus	
Hemicoelus	canaliculatus	 Hemicoelus	canaliculatus	
Bivråk	 Pernis	apivorus	
Tofsmes	 Lophophanes	cristatus	
Kungsfågel	 Regulus	regulus	
Nötväcka	 Sitta	europaea	
Större	hackspett	 Dendrocopos	major	
Korp	 Corvus	corax	
Gräsand	 Anas	platyrhynchos	
Axveronika	 Veronica	spicata	
Backnejlika	 Dianthus	deltoides	
Grönvit	nattviol	 Platanthera	chlorantha	
Ängsnätfjäril	 Melitaea	cinxia	
Silverblåvinge	 Polyommatus	amandus	
Svartribbad	vitvingemätare	 Siona	lineata	
Jungfrulin	 Polygala	vulgaris	
Stagg	 Nardus	stricta	
Gråfibbla	 Pilosella	officinarum	
Bockrot	 Pimpinella	saxifraga	
Solvända	 Helianthemum	nummularium	
Ljung	 Calluna	vulgaris	



Vårbroddssläktet	 Anthoxanthum	
Harstarr	 Carex	leporina	
Knägräs	 Danthonia	decumbens	
Groblad	 Plantago	major	
Vitklöver	 Trifolium	repens	
Ängssyra	 Rumex	acetosa	
Darrgräs	 Briza	media	
Gåsört	 Argentina	anserina	
Stinksvamp	 Phallus	impudicus	
Skogsnätfjäril	 Melitaea	athalia	
Ängssmygare	 Ochlodes	sylvanus	
Hushumla	 Bombus	hypnorum	
Eksnabbvinge	 Favonius	quercus	
Ängsmetallvinge	 Adscita	statices	
Ängsblombock	 Stenurella	melanura	
Slåttergräsfjäril	 Maniola	jurtina	
Flyttblomfluga	 Episyrphus	balteatus	
Dagfjärilsmätare	 Geometra	papilionaria	
Scaphisoma	agaricinum	 Scaphisoma	agaricinum	
Luktgräsfjäril	 Aphantopus	hyperantus	
Miarus	campanulae	 Miarus	campanulae	
Åkerhumla	 Bombus	pascuorum	
Grönvit	nattviol	 Platanthera	chlorantha	
Ängshumla	 Bombus	pratorum	
Puktörne	 Ononis	spinosa	subsp.	procurrens	
Rhagonycha	fulva	 Rhagonycha	fulva	
Grön	blombagge	 Chrysanthia	viridissima	
Mindre	spetsnäsa	 Aelia	acuminata	
Blåklocksbi	 Melitta	haemorrhoidalis	
Dasytes	plumbeus	 Dasytes	plumbeus	
Stenhumla	 Bombus	lapidarius	
Rhagonycha	lignosa	 Rhagonycha	lignosa	
Ullbagge	 Lagria	hirta	
Cordylepherus	viridis	 Cordylepherus	viridis	
Donacia	crassipes	 Donacia	crassipes	
Mindre	gräsbärfis	 Neottiglossa	pusilla	
Fjortonfläckig	torrbackspiga	 Coccinula	quatuordecimpustulata	
Ängscitronbi	 Hylaeus	confusus	
Gulfotad	slamfluga	 Eristalis	pertinax	
Haghumla	 Bombus	sylvarum	
Vattenklöver	 Menyanthes	trifoliata	
Svärdslilja	 Iris	pseudacorus	
Bredkaveldun	 Typha	latifolia	
Älggräs	 Filipendula	ulmaria	
Säv	 Schoenoplectus	lacustris	
Sjöranunkel	 Ranunculus	lingua	
Gul	näckros	 Nuphar	lutea	
Vattenpest	 Elodea	canadensis	



Gräsnate	 Potamogeton	gramineus	
Stor	näckmossa	 Fontinalis	antipyretica	
Vattenpilört	 Persicaria	amphibia	
Svalting	 Alisma	plantago-aquatica	
Klotgräs	 Pilularia	globulifera	
Krusnate	 Potamogeton	crispus	
Braxengräs	 Isoëtes	
Strandpryl	 Plantago	uniflora	
Sumpbläddra	 Utricularia	stygia	
Gäddnate	 Potamogeton	natans	
Strandranunkel	 Ranunculus	reptans	
Gul	näckros	 Nuphar	lutea	
Vit	näckros	 Nymphaea	alba	
Vattenpest	 Elodea	canadensis	
Klotgräs	 Pilularia	globulifera	
Papillsträfse	 Chara	virgata	
Stor	näckmossa	 Fontinalis	antipyretica	
Gropnate	 Potamogeton	berchtoldii	
Krusnate	 Potamogeton	crispus	
Vattenpilört	 Persicaria	amphibia	
Gäddnate	 Potamogeton	natans	
Löktåg	 Juncus	bulbosus	
Sumpbläddra	 Utricularia	stygia	
Sydbläddra/vattenbläddra	 Utricularia	australis/vulgaris	
Gräsnate	 Potamogeton	gramineus	
Strandpryl	 Plantago	uniflora	
Dyblad	 Hydrocharis	morsus-ranae	
Strandlysing	 Lysimachia	vulgaris	
Säv	 Schoenoplectus	lacustris	
Svalting	 Alisma	plantago-aquatica	
Igelknoppar	 Sparganium	
Säv	 Schoenoplectus	lacustris	
Sjöranunkel	 Ranunculus	lingua	
Fiskgjuse	 Pandion	haliaetus	
Björktrast	 Turdus	pilaris	
Spillkråka	 Dryocopus	martius	
Vägglav	 Xanthoria	parietina	
Dagglav	 Physconia	distorta	
Gulkantad	dagglav	 Physconia	enteroxantha	
Allélav	 Anaptychia	ciliaris	
Kranslav	 Phaeophyscia	orbicularis	
Brosklav	 Ramalina	fraxinea	
Finlav	 Physcia	tenella	
Hjälmrosettlav	 Physcia	adscendens	
Mjölig	brosklav	 Ramalina	farinacea	
Lönnlav	 Bacidia	rubella	
Brun	kantlav	 Lecanora	argentata	
Klotterlav	 Alyxoria	varia	



Grå	punktlav	 Acrocordia	gemmata	
Allévägglav	 Xanthomendoza	poeltii	
Citronlav	 Candelaria	pacifica	
Lövträdskantlav	 Lecanora	chlarotera	
Vitskivlav	 Diplotomma	alboatrum	
Liten	blekspik	 Sclerophora	peronella	
Skrynkellav	 Parmelia	sulcata	
Veckkantlav	 Lecanora	allophana	
Groporangelav	 Caloplaca	obscurella	
Allav	 Lecanora	carpinea	
Blanklav	 Eopyrenula	leucoplaca	
Hagelporlav	 Pertusaria	coccodes	
Mellanklotterlav	 Opegrapha	vulgata	
Blemlav	 Phlyctis	argena	
Klubbsköldlav	 Melanohalea	exasperatula	
Slånlav	 Evernia	prunastri	
Blåslav	 Hypogymnia	physodes	
Pukstocklav	 Hypogymnia	tubulosa	
Färglav	 Parmelia	saxatilis	
Skrynkellav	 Parmelia	sulcata	
Klubbsköldlav	 Melanohalea	exasperatula	
Finlav	 Physcia	tenella	
Dagglav	 Physconia	distorta	
Mångformig	rosettlav	 Physcia	dubia	
Stoftlav	 Physcia	caesia	
Parmelia	serrana	 Parmelia	serrana	
Citrongul	skivlav	 Psilolechia	lucida	
Mjölkantlav	 Lecanora	expallens	
Mjölig	orangelav	 Caloplaca	citrina	s.	lat.	
Klipplav	 Fuscidea	cyathoides	
Grådaggig	kantlav	 Lecanora	rupicola	
Flarnlav	 Hypocenomyce	scalaris	
Brun	spricklav	 Acarospora	fuscata	
Sprickkantlav	 Lecanora	intricata	
Liten	skivlav	 Amandinea	punctata	
Tagellavar	 Bryoria	
Vit	kantlav	 Lecanora	albescens	
Mörk	gråstenslav	 Circinaria	caesiocinerea	
Gråstenslav	 Aspicilia	cinerea	
Näverlav	 Platismatia	glauca	
Skuggklotterlav	 Gyrographa	gyrocarpa	
Tuschlav	 Lasallia	pustulata	
Grönt	gulmjöl	 Chrysothrix	chlorina	
Krusig	filtlav	 Peltigera	rufescens	
Mörkbrun	sköldlav	 Xanthoparmelia	pulla	
Mörkbrun	sköldlav	 Xanthoparmelia	pulla	
Grå	kartlav	 Rhizocarpon	geminatum	
Kartlav	 Rhizocarpon	geographicum	



Kragkartlav	 Rhizocarpon	lecanorinum	
Kvartslav	 Protoparmeliopsis	muralis	
Liten	blocklav	 Porpidia	crustulata	
Parasitsvartlav	 Carbonea	supersparsa	
Lecanora	orosthea	 Lecanora	orosthea	
Dvärgkaklav	 Xanthoparmelia	mougeotii	
Smalflikig	kaklav	 Xanthoparmelia	stenophylla	
Aspicilia	gibbosa	 Aspicilia	gibbosa	
Strandkollav	 Catillaria	chalybeia	
Kragkartlav	 Rhizocarpon	lecanorinum	
Kuddägglav	 Candelariella	coralliza	
Aspicilia	simoënsis	 Aspicilia	simoënsis	
Gul	porlav	 Pertusaria	flavida	
Dropplav	 Cliostomum	griffithii	
Ekflamlav	 Pyrrhospora	quernea	
Blodplättlav	 Haematomma	ochroleucum	var.	porphyrium	
Stocklav	 Parmeliopsis	ambigua	
Bitterlav	 Pertusaria	amara	
Pudrad	kantlav	 Lecanora	albella	
Luddig	skägglav	 Usnea	hirta	
Grynig	blåslav	 Hypogymnia	farinacea	
Mjölig	porlav	 Pertusaria	albescens	
Grynig	stenporlav	 Pertusaria	aspergilla	
Groplav	 Diploschistes	scruposus	
Grynig	örnlav	 Ochrolechia	androgyna	
Rutlav	 Lecidea	fuscoatra	
Rostskivlav	 Lecidea	lithophila	
Blocklav	 Porpidia	macrocarpa	
Styverlav	 Peltigera	didactyla	
Kastanjebrun	kantlav	 Protoparmelia	badia	
Mörk	skivlav	 Schaereria	fuscocinerea	
Rödbrun	klotterlav	 Pseudoschismatomma	rufescens	
Blekgul	kantlav	 Lecanora	polytropa	
Stiftsköldlav	 Xanthoparmelia	verruculifera	
Glänsande	sköldlav	 Melanelixia	fuliginosa	
Ägglav	 Candelariella	vitellina	
Lambiella	furvella	 Lambiella	furvella	
Naetrocymbe	punctiformis	 Naetrocymbe	punctiformis	
Stor	kvartslav	 Protoparmeliopsis	macrocyclos	
Åkerjordfly	 Agrotis	exclamationis	
Grå	hinnvinge	 Nudaria	mundana	
Ockragul	sikelvinge	 Drepana	falcataria	
Trubbvinklad	fältmätare	 Dysstroma	truncata	
Plommonmätare	 Angerona	prunaria	
Vit	borstspinnare	 Cybosia	mesomella	
Blygrå	lavspinnare	 Eilema	lurideolum	
Rödfransad	björnspinnare	 Diacrisia	sannio	
Gammafly	 Autographa	gamma	



Purpurmetallfly	 Autographa	pulchrina	
Mittfältsdelat	metallfly	 Diachrysia	stenochrysis	
Brungult	lövfly	 Caradrina	morpheus	
Mörkbrunt	skuggfly	 Charanyca	ferruginea	
Gaffelgräsfly	 Cerapteryx	graminis	
Brungult	gräsfly	 Mythimna	impura	
Vitfläckat	gräsfly	 Mythimna	conigera	
Ormbunksrotfjäril	 Korscheltellus	fusconebulosus	
Grönaktig	lavmätare	 Cleorodes	lichenaria	
Backfältmätare	 Xanthorhoe	montanata	
Blåbärslundfly	 Lacanobia	w-latinum	
Sotmätare	 Odezia	atrata	
Gärdsmyg	 Troglodytes	troglodytes	
Grå	flugsnappare	 Muscicapa	striata	
Grå	flugsnappare	 Muscicapa	striata	
Mindre	korsnäbb	 Loxia	curvirostra	
Ängsvädd	 Succisa	pratensis	
Ängshavre	 Avenula	pratensis	
Vanlig	kruståtel	 Avenella	flexuosa	subsp.	flexuosa	
Vanlig	tuvtåtel	 Deschampsia	cespitosa	subsp.	cespitosa	
Liten	ägglav	 Candelariella	aurella	
Tjockkantad	orangelav	 Caloplaca	atroflava	
Lecidea	diducens	 Lecidea	diducens	
Stjärnlav	 Physcia	stellaris	
Mångsporig	kvistorangelav	 Athallia	cerinella	
Lecanora	saligna	 Lecanora	saligna	
Gärdsgårdskantlav	 Lecanora	varia	
Kuddskinnlav	 Scytinium	intermedium	
Traslav	 Scytinium	lichenoides	s.	lat.	
Rönnlav	 Buellia	disciformis	

Kustskinnlav	 Scytinium	magnussonii	
Mörk	kranslav	 Phaeophyscia	sciastra	
Blyorangelav	 Caloplaca	chlorina	
Staurothele	frustulenta	 Staurothele	frustulenta	
Stinksvamp	 Phallus	impudicus	
Dvärgtufs	 Scytinium	teretiusculum	
Asplav	 Lecidella	elaeochroma	
Gulvit	blekspik	 Sclerophora	pallida	
Miniatyrfjällav	 Agonimia	tristicula	
Spatelbrosklav	 Ramalina	pollinaria	
Hjälmbrosklav/trubbig	brosklav	 Ramalina	baltica/obtusata	
Asporangelav	 Gyalolechia	flavorubescens	
Aspkantlav	 Lecanora	populicola	
Groporangelav	 Caloplaca	obscurella	
Bacidia	subincompta	 Bacidia	subincompta	
Lecanora	intumescens	 Lecanora	intumescens	
Finflikig	sköldlav	 Montanelia	panniformis	



Pertusaria	pseudocorallina	 Pertusaria	pseudocorallina	
Porpidia	grisea	 Porpidia	grisea	
Vårtig	sköldlav	 Melanohalea	exasperata	
Solvända	 Helianthemum	nummularium	
Backsippa	 Pulsatilla	vulgaris	
Bårdlav	 Nephroma	parile	
Knölig	sköldlav	 Xanthoparmelia	loxodes	

Kustskinnlav	 Scytinium	magnussonii	
Bacidia	arceutina	 Bacidia	arceutina	
Frostig	asplav	 Lecidella	laureri	
Kort	skägglav	 Usnea	subfloridana	
Skägglav	 Usnea	dasypoga	
Luddig	skägglav	 Usnea	hirta	
Smågrynig	knopplav	 Biatora	efflorescens	
Manlav	 Bryoria	fuscescens	
Grå	tagellav	 Bryoria	capillaris	
Brämlav	 Tuckermannopsis	chlorophylla	
Granlav	 Vulpicida	pinastri	
Gärdsgårdslav	 Cetraria	sepincola	
Ärgnål	 Chaenotheca	furfuracea	
Gulmjöl	 Chrysothrix	candelaris	
Zonlav	 Enterographa	zonata	
Gällav	 Pseudevernia	furfuracea	
Luddnål	 Chaenotheca	stemonea	
Svart	spiklav	 Calicium	glaucellum	
Mångfruktig	vägglav	 Polycauliona	polycarpa	
Mjölig	skivlav	 Buellia	griseovirens	
Halmlav	 Lecanora	symmicta	
Rödfläckig	knotterlav	 Trapeliopsis	pseudogranulosa	
Slät	örnlav	 Ochrolechia	arborea	
Grön	spiklav	 Calicium	viride	
Blågrå	mjöllav	 Lepraria	incana	
Liten	rostfläck	 Arthonia	didyma	
Barkvindlav	 Loxospora	elatina	
Gammelgranslav	 Lecanactis	abietina	
Tunn	flarnlav	 Xylopsora	friesii	
Barkpyttelav?	 Strangospora	pinicola?	
Vedlav	 Parmeliopsis	hyperopta	
Nästlav	 Bryoria	furcellata	
Grå	nållav	 Chaenotheca	trichialis	
Dropplav	 Cliostomum	griffithii	
Stendynlav	 Brianaria	sylvicola	
Veddynlav	 Micarea	lignaria	
Knotterlav	 Trapeliopsis	granulosa	
Blodlav	 Mycoblastus	sanguinarius	
Grå	renlav	 Cladonia	rangiferina	
Gulvit	renlav	 Cladonia	arbuscula	



Fönsterlav	 Cladonia	stellaris	
Xylographa	parallela/rubescens	 Xylographa	parallela/rubescens	
Rostfläckig	nållav	 Chaenotheca	ferruginea	
Grynig	nållav	 Chaenotheca	chrysocephala	
Koralltorvlav	 Placynthiella	icmalea	
Mattlummer	 Lycopodium	clavatum	
Dvärgkranslav	 Phaeophyscia	nigricans	
Grynig	blodlav	 Violella	fucata	
Tetraneura	ulmi	 Tetraneura	ulmi	
Brunborre	 Serica	brunnea	
Kammossa	 Ptilium	crista-castrensis	
Räffelmossa	 Aulacomnium	palustre	
Råttsvansmossa	 Isothecium	alopecuroides	
Sumpsäckmossa	 Calypogeia	muelleriana	
Bräkenmossa	 Plagiochila	asplenioides	
Skuggstjärnmossa	 Mnium	hornum	
Kärrskedmossa	 Calliergon	cordifolium	
Skogssidenmossa	 Plagiothecium	denticulatum	
Långfliksmossa	 Nowellia	curvifolia	
Kvastmossa	 Dicranum	scoparium	
Stor	kvastmossa	 Dicranum	majus	
Västlig	hakmossa	 Rhytidiadelphus	loreus	
Skruvbryum	 Bryum	capillare	
Brännmossa	 Ceratodon	purpureus	
Lundlummermossa	 Barbilophozia	barbata	
Palmmossa	 Climacium	dendroides	
Vågig	praktmossa	 Plagiomnium	undulatum	
Västlig	husmossa	 Loeskeobryum	brevirostre	
Fingermossa	 Lepidozia	reptans	
Styv	äppelmossa	 Bartramia	ithyphylla	
Bandmossa	 Metzgeria	furcata	
Strumamossa	 Cynodontium	strumiferum	
Plattsvepemossa	 Radula	complanata	
Grov	baronmossa	 Anomodon	viticulosus	
Mörk	husmossa	 Hylocomiastrum	umbratum	
Platt	skimmermossa	 Pseudotaxiphyllum	elegans	
Nervveckmossa	 Diplophyllum	albicans	
Kransmossa	 Rhytidiadelphus	triquetrus	
Rosmossa	 Rhodobryum	roseum	
Mussvansmossa	 Isothecium	myosuroides	
Husmossa	 Hylocomium	splendens	
Väggmossa	 Pleurozium	schreberi	
Stor	gräsmossa	 Brachythecium	rutabulum	
Pigglummermossa	 Barbilophozia	attenuata	
Cypressfläta	 Hypnum	cupressiforme	
Takmossa	 Syntrichia	ruralis	
Strimhättemossa	 Orthotrichum	affine	
Grå	raggmossa	 Racomitrium	lanuginosum	



Stubblav	 Cladonia	botrytes	
Naggbägarlav	 Cladonia	fimbriata	
Mjölig	trattlav	 Cladonia	coniocraea	
Vaxgul	bägarlav	 Cladonia	carneola	
Pigglav	 Cladonia	uncialis	
Rislav	 Cladonia	furcata	
Fjällig	filtlav	 Peltigera	praetextata	
Trattlav	 Cladonia	pyxidata	
Falsk	renlav	 Cladonia	rangiformis	
Filtlav	 Peltigera	canina	
Tunn	filtlav	 Peltigera	membranacea	
Matt	filtlav	 Peltigera	malacea	
Hästsvans	 Hippuris	vulgaris	
Stjärnslinke	 Nitellopsis	obtusa	
Papillsträfse	 Chara	virgata	
Kransslinga	 Myriophyllum	verticillatum	
Löktåg	 Juncus	bulbosus	
Klolånke	 Callitriche	hamulata	
Klolånke	 Callitriche	hamulata	
Höstlånke	 Callitriche	hermaphroditica	
Getraggsalg	 Aegagropila	linnaei	
Gäddnate	 Potamogeton	natans	
Dyblad	 Hydrocharis	morsus-ranae	
Andmat	 Lemna	minor	
Korsandmat	 Lemna	trisulca	
Svalting	 Alisma	plantago-aquatica	
Vattenpest	 Elodea	canadensis	
Igelknoppar	 Sparganium	
Höstlånke	 Callitriche	hermaphroditica	
Vattenblink	 Hottonia	palustris	
Klolånke	 Callitriche	hamulata	
Kransslinga	 Myriophyllum	verticillatum	
Gropnate	 Potamogeton	berchtoldii	
Stor	näckmossa	 Fontinalis	antipyretica	
Sparvhök	 Accipiter	nisus	
Grönsångare	 Phylloscopus	sibilatrix	
Stenknäck	 Coccothraustes	coccothraustes	
Lundstarr	 Carex	montana	
Vårstarr	 Carex	caryophyllea	
Plattstarr	 Carex	disticha	
Grusstarr	 Carex	hirta	
Ängshavre	 Avenula	pratensis	
Majsmörblomma	 Ranunculus	auricomus	
Knölsmörblomma	 Ranunculus	bulbosus	
Revsmörblomma	 Ranunculus	repens	
Ängsviol	 Viola	canina	
Ängsviol	 Viola	canina	
Bindvide	 Salix	aurita	



Äkta	johannesört	 Hypericum	perforatum	
Glansnäva	 Geranium	lucidum	
Bred	trollslända	 Libellula	depressa	
Fjällticka	 Polyporus	squamosus	
Platticka	 Ganoderma	lipsiense	
Skrattmås	 Chroicocephalus	ridibundus	
Gröngöling	 Picus	viridis	
Nordfladdermus	 Eptesicus	nilssonii	
Knappsäv	 Eleocharis	palustris	
Dvärgigelknopp	 Sparganium	natans	
Ryltåg	 Juncus	articulatus	
Bunkestarr	 Carex	elata	
Flaskstarr	 Carex	rostrata	
Grönstarr	 Carex	demissa	
Madrör	 Calamagrostis	neglecta	
Kärrstjärnblomma	 Stellaria	palustris	
Äkta	förgätmigej	 Myosotis	scorpioides	
Dybläddra	 Utricularia	intermedia	
Gullticka	 Skeletocutis	amorpha	
Vitpyrola	 Pyrola	rotundifolia	
Pors	 Myrica	gale	
Strandklo	 Lycopus	europaeus	
Bred	trollslända	 Libellula	depressa	
Spärrkrokmossa	 Drepanocladus	polygamus	
Snömärkeslav	 Melanohalea	olivacea	
Vedmussling	 Gloeophyllum	sepiarium	
Ögonskål	 Scutellinia	scutellata	
Skrattmås	 Chroicocephalus	ridibundus	
Gröngöling	 Picus	viridis	
Trädpiplärka	 Anthus	trivialis	
Nordfladdermus	 Eptesicus	nilssonii	
Aspkranslav	 Phaeophyscia	ciliata	
Stenbräken	 Cystopteris	fragilis	
Sandnarv	 Arenaria	serpyllifolia	
Sparvnäva	 Geranium	pusillum	
Humlelusern	 Medicago	lupulina	
Tallört	 Monotropa	hypopitys	
Huggormsspindel	 Segestria	senoculata	
Större	skuggspindel	 Nuctenea	umbratica	
Takgeting	 Dolichovespula	saxonica	
Murgråsugga	 Oniscus	asellus	
Brun	stenkrypare	 Lithobius	forficatus	
Större	bärnstenssnäcka	 Succinea	putris	
Stor	dammsnäcka	 Lymnaea	stagnalis	
Kärrkonsnäcka	 Euconulus	alderi	
Trädgårdssnäcka	 Cepaea	hortensis	
Stor	snytesnäcka	 Bithynia	tentaculata	
Oval	dammsnäcka	 Radix	balthica	



Ljus	skivsnäcka	 Gyraulus	albus	
Remskivsnäcka	 Bathyomphalus	contortus	
Kärrglanssnäcka	 Zonitoides	nitidus	
Mindre	bärnstenssnäcka	 Oxyloma	elegans	
Hästigel	 Haemopis	sanguisuga	
Gammarus	pulex	 Gammarus	pulex	
Dolomedes	 Dolomedes	
Vasshjulspindel	 Larinioides	cornutus	
Större	dammussla	 Anodonta	cygnea	
Philoscia	muscorum	 Philoscia	muscorum	
Chrysolina	polita	 Chrysolina	polita	
Nedyus	quadrimaculatus	 Nedyus	quadrimaculatus	
Museiänger	 Anthrenus	museorum	
Fyrprickig	praktbagge	 Anthaxia	quadripunctata	
Kortvingad	granbock	 Molorchus	minor	
Platticka	 Ganoderma	lipsiense	
Fyrfläckad	trollslända	 Libellula	quadrimaculata	
Orchestes	quercus	 Orchestes	quercus	
Scaphidium	quadrimaculatum	 Scaphidium	quadrimaculatum	
Hårig	bärfis	 Dolycoris	baccarum	
Nejlikbrosking	 Marasmius	oreades	
Tallört	 Monotropa	hypopitys	
Svarthätta	 Sylvia	atricapilla	
Bofink	 Fringilla	coelebs	
Gök	 Cuculus	canorus	
Gärdsmyg	 Troglodytes	troglodytes	
Gärdsmyg	 Troglodytes	troglodytes	
Vitgräsfjäril	 Lasiommata	maera	
Nässelfjäril	 Aglais	urticae	
Ängspärlemorfjäril	 Argynnis	aglaja	
Amiral	 Vanessa	atalanta	
Sälgskimmerfjäril	 Apatura	iris	
Älggräspärlemorfjäril	 Brenthis	ino	
Väddsandbi	 Andrena	hattorfiana	
Vanlig	snok	 Natrix	natrix	
Vanlig	padda	 Bufo	bufo	
Mört	 Rutilus	rutilus	
Gädda	 Esox	lucius	
Stavlik	vattenskorpion	 Ranatra	linearis	
Sjösandslända	 Ephemera	vulgata	
Gammarus	pulex	 Gammarus	pulex	
Agabus	 Agabus	
Vattenspindel	 Argyroneta	aquatica	
Kärrspindel	 Dolomedes	fimbriatus	
Ryggsimmare	 Notonectidae	
Buksimmare	 Corixidae	
Skräddare	 Gerridae	
Entita	 Poecile	palustris	



Lärkfalk	 Falco	subbuteo	
Steglits	 Carduelis	carduelis	
Ormvråk	 Buteo	buteo	
Lövsångare	 Phylloscopus	trochilus	
Talgoxe	 Parus	major	
Blåmes	 Cyanistes	caeruleus	
Tornseglare	 Apus	apus	
Törnskata	 Lanius	collurio	
Gärdsmyg	 Troglodytes	troglodytes	
Svartvit	flugsnappare	 Ficedula	hypoleuca	
Grå	flugsnappare	 Muscicapa	striata	
Rödhake	 Erithacus	rubecula	
Skata	 Pica	pica	
Ängsnycklar	 Dactylorhiza	incarnata	
Asellus	aquaticus	 Asellus	aquaticus	
Klotpyrola	 Pyrola	minor	
Björkpyrola	 Orthilia	secunda	
Ängsnycklar	 Dactylorhiza	incarnata	
Skogsbräken	 Dryopteris	carthusiana	
Vattenmynta	 Mentha	aquatica	
Rödkämpar	 Plantago	media	
Flockfibbla	 Hieracium	umbellatum	
Stinksyska	 Stachys	sylvatica	
Brudbröd	 Filipendula	vulgaris	
Backklöver	 Trifolium	montanum	
Spjutmossa	 Calliergonella	cuspidata	
Måbär	 Ribes	alpinum	
Krusbär	 Ribes	uva-crispa	
Pudrad	smaragdflickslända	 Lestes	sponsa	
Sjöflickslända	 Enallagma	cyathigerum	
Större	kustflickslända	 Ischnura	elegans	
Större	sjötrollslända	 Orthetrum	cancellatum	
Gulsporre	 Linaria	vulgaris	
Stillfrö	 Descurainia	sophia	
Smällglim	 Silene	vulgaris	
Såpnejlika	 Saponaria	officinalis	
Gråbo	 Artemisia	vulgaris	
Getapel	 Rhamnus	cathartica	
Sumpnoppa	 Gnaphalium	uliginosum	
Hultbräken	 Phegopteris	connectilis	
Björkpyrola	 Orthilia	secunda	
Lundbräken	 Dryopteris	dilatata	
Sårläka	 Sanicula	europaea	
Svart	trolldruva	 Actaea	spicata	
Sårläka	 Sanicula	europaea	
Skogsnarv	 Moehringia	trinervia	
Skogstry	 Lonicera	xylosteum	
Gullpudra	 Chrysosplenium	alternifolium	



Lundbräsma	 Cardamine	impatiens	
Tistelfjäril	 Vanessa	cardui	
Blåmes	 Cyanistes	caeruleus	
Talgoxe	 Parus	major	
Råka	 Corvus	frugilegus	
Blomkrabbspindel	 Misumena	vatia	
Vattensork	 Arvicola	terrestris	
Vanlig	padda	 Bufo	bufo	
Skräddare	 Gerridae	
Buksimmare	 Corixidae	
Ryggsimmare	 Notonectidae	
Gädda	 Esox	lucius	


